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De: Anibal Ortiz

P.O. BOX 669

Pueblo Sta., Carolina PR 00986
Tel: 640-6994

Fax: 762-5472

Para: Sr. Joe Correa (Propietario)
Elite Security Systems

Laguna Garden Blvd. #3 Suite PH-E
Carolina, Puerto Rico 00979

Tel: (787) 253-3669, 751-0142
Fax/phone: (787) 753-4614

Fecha: 5/21/01

Asunto: Acuerdo para ¢l pago del pagaré generado para los projectos de las tiendas Kmart
de Trujillo Alto, San Patricio y Kmart de Cayey, Puerto Rico.

Por la presente las partes en este acuerdo Sg. Anibal Ontiz y St Joe Correa establecen y
acuerdan lo siguiente,

b La cantidad total solicitada a nuestro financiador es de $ 29,300.00.

2) Esta cantidad sera utilizada tnicamente para cubrir materiales, equipo y labor de los
projectos descritos en el contrato # 0100476, para las tiendas Kmart de Trujillo Alto, San
Patricio y Kmart de Cayey, Puerto Rico. £

3) Que las utilidades que estamos garantizando a travéz del contrato # 0100476 para el Sr,
Victor Gonzalez Sandoval por medio.de la facturacién hacia Kmart de Puerto Rico sera
de 7% mensual de ia cantidad solicitada,

4) Este porcentaje que estamos garantizando por medio de las facturaciones serd por un
maximo de 4 meses (120 dias) (la reserva es de §8,201.00 para estos propésitos).

5) Que en la eventualidad de demora en los pagos por Kmart (nuestro cliente) mas all4 de
este término méximo garantizado (120 dias) nos veremos en la obligacién de pagar Ia
utilidad de 7% mensuaimente hasta conseguir el pago total correspondiente del projecto.

6) El pago de este pagaré, mas utilidades se hard en un cheque de gerente o cheque

certificado a nombre del Sr. Victor Gonzilez Sandoval,
g,

Z E ‘ /&ﬂiba} Ortiz , Joe Correa - Propietario

Elite Security System
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July 16, 2001

Elite Security Systems
Laguna Garden Blvd.
#1 Suite PH-E
Carolina PR 00979

ATTN: Joe Correa
VIA FAX # 787-753-4614

Dear Joe:

The following letter is to confirm our telephune conversation tocay in reference to various store locations that
are 10 be stopped immediately from your services of door repairs and/or replacement. As discussed per my
conversation you were not authorized by 2 formal contract 1o execute such work and was directed by Kmart
representatives that the work was aot to be performed by your company. Even with such cancellation notice
being given you have chosen 10 ignore this and proceed with service which will be at your own expense and
considered a gift to Kmart Corporation. :

™
-

The stores in reference are as follows:

4732- Aguadilla PR
7665- Carolina PR
9787- Humacao PR
7752« Yauco PR

You may contact my office if you wish discuss this further.

P

Tim Siimp

Facilities Director
Kmart Corporation
3100 W. Big Beaver rd.
Troy. M1 48146 -

.
[
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xhibit

Code: 005 600

o] L8 se 02-02474 Do ERIIHCALER QR dJABHIYINSYBANGE 1o - Desc

Ié:
ge

WAL (VDO

0g-21.2t
RTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMAT
ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFIC,
HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND
ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE FOLICIES BELOV

INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE

INSURED
JOSE A CORREA FELICIANO

DBA ELITE SECURITY SYSTEMS

CONDOMINIO LAGUNA GARDENS HLAPTO PH B
CARQLINA PR 00879

"INBURER A:  wOOP SEGUROS MULTIPLES
[ TNSURER B:
TINSURER C:
[ TNSURER O

INSURER E:

COVERAGES

POLICIES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY FAID CLAIMS,

THE POLICIES SF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POUICY PERIOD INDICATED, NOTWITHSETANDIT ¢
ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPEST T0O WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY SE ISSUED CR M2
PERTAIN. THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES CESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO

AL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF Sy

1 CE FOLICY EFFEGTIVE | POLICY EXFIRATION
: TYPE OF INSURAN POLICY NUMBER OATE (MMIDDAYY) DATE (MMODAYY) UMITS
GENERAIL LIABILITY CG26048 05-23-2001 05-23.20062 EALH OCCURRENCE $ o0l
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY FIRE DAMAGE (Anyone fir) [ § 50
CLAIMS MADE g OCCUR MED EXP {Any cne cerson) [3 R
ADDITIONAL INSURED PERSONAL & ADV . INJURY 5 1.000.C
GENERAL AGGREGATE $ 10000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APBLIES PER: PRODUCTS-COMPIOP AGG |8 7000
] Poucy {j'mo.zs-:?[] LOG
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY COMBINED SINGLE LisiT $
(] anvauto {Ea accident)
L__} ALL OWNED AUTOS BODILY INJURY s
] scHEDULED AuTOS {Per person)
[[] HiReEDAUTS BODILY INJURS s
(] NON-OWNEZ AUTOS (Per accident)
; PROPERTY DAMAGE $
{Per aeeivant) .
GARAGE LIABILITY AUTO ONLY-EA ACCIDENT | §
(] anvauto OTHER THAN EAacc| $
AUTO ONLY: AGGTS
EXCESS LIABILITY Cu-2801 05-23-2001 05-23-2002 EACH OCCURRENCE $ 2.000.2¢C
CCCUR D CLAIMS MADE AGGREGATE § 2.000.%
$
(] oveoucTaLs [3
RETENTION $10,000 $
- —
WORKERS COMPENSATION CE-428046 05.23.2001 05-23-2002 ngjmgs ] OTHER
AND EMPLOYER'S LIABILITY E.L EACH ACCIDENT S 1.00000
STOP GAP E.L. DISEASE-EA EMPLOYEE | ¢ 000, 0c
E.L DISEASE-POUCY LIMIT | 5 1 000.07
OTHER

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCA

92451 ELECTRICAL APPARATUS INSTALLATION, SERVICING OR REPAIR

TIONS / VEHICLES / EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEMENT ! SPECIAL PROVISIONS
94381 FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEMS INSTALLATION, SERVICING OR REPAIR

v, *

Py

-,
-4

* CERTIFICATE HOLDER +  DDITIONAL INSURED:; INSURER LETTER: - CANCELLATION - . *%,iebv v 4 — . :
KMART CORPORATION | T | PRATION OATE et e (SBGD POLICIES S CANCELLED BEFORE T1E
C/Q FACILITY MANAGEMENT S Wa?;? WRITTEN ms%e 10 m% sgémuf: HOLDER MAMED 1O 11;
roowest BLG BEAVER ROAD ADY KIND UPON THE SURERL (15 ASEEAOR REPRESERT AT UASTY

13 -

ACORD 25-§ (7/97)

o
(A~ ©ACORE CORPORATION 1988
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FACILITECMANAGERMENE 09 Pied 07/10/09  Enter

bd 07115 i 123
"VORK ORDER SURVEY FORMDb (Part2) Page 4 offzs AR o
DLER F MBS

oot Z 146G CAYEY, PR 00736

Location Gaxl <y

Contract / Work Order #

Amount of Contract $__

Contractor
DatefTimk Started 5/2 ')’/g_i

!
Date/Time Completed éj/ Z ?/d /

Number of peopie in crew "'/

Dated Awarded

Project

The following service and/or work tickets by the contractor aré associated with this project

The Store Manager MUST complete the following: :

1. Did the yractor provide sufficient notice to the Store Manager prior to arrival at the store?
Yes No

2. Did the Wctor survey the scope of the contract with the Store Manager priorto commencement?
Yes o .

3. Were store operations distupted? Yes No___. -

4. Was the contractor made aware of the disruptions?  Yes No
Did he do anything to alleviate the groblem? Yes -~ No

. 5. During the project, were any fixtures or merchandise damaged? Yes No / -

Was the contractor made aware of the damages? Yes No _ =~
6. If Yes, explain and provide estimate of damages.

7 Workmanship:  Above Average / Average | Below average
8. Would you recommend using the firm again? Yes __ .~ No
9. Store Manager's comments (Print Legibly)
-\ [ '
Store Manager's Signature ( rd /M P Date 9 / Vs / of
Store Manager's Name (Print} Tt s Loy €
Contractor's Signature : ' Date e

This Original Survey Form is to he returned by the Contractor with an
inveice, Waivers of Lien, Service Tickets, Etc.

wCshstMain/Contract FormsANVOIK Order Sunvey Fomn.coc
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. being first duly sworn, says that he is
— e [Person foking oathi ‘
- . o 'y TEME - -« o commem o,
e -QUNER - e Nt
which is contractor for REPLACING ROLLING DOORS ...« croermmmes o - on bullding situated on

{frade - Generul, Elecrical, B
i i RT_CAYEY, CAYEY Yo mn e e
premises known ond described as _KMA CAYEY, CA BB ATA4E) - s
and that to pracure payment for said contractor for wark completed, that he has hully and correctly set forth below the
following: v '
(1) the name of each of his sub-contractors, whether paid or unﬁ'aid, andi if unpaid, the amount owing each
for labor and material Furnished fo dote hereof. Where no further balance owing, stafe “None.”
(2) the name of each of his matericl suppliers, whether paid or unpoid, and, if unpaid, the amount owing each
for material furnished to date hereaf. Where no further balance owing, state "None.” .
{3) the name of each of his job employees unpaid, and the amount owing each for labor and service rendered
to date herec.

Name Teade e e |
ANIBAL ORTIZ (A.I.R. ENTERPRISES ) ) NONE
]
i
oy
[Note: i lines provided are insufficient for off somes, then use back of this form.i :

Affidavit No: 5,071

{Sign)

Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence gt __S2

_this __15th.  day of August .+
»

Secl My Commission fxpires is _for life. \

R I TNV - 7o WS- IV L P e QU



Prime Cornfiasst62-0RLIAE HECROUITYS SYSTENS/10/09  Ent Bﬂ‘tﬁ'{%b‘%ﬂ‘b’?’" se
Address __LAGUNA GARDENNEIVD (Bt QY ITRBH-SE/1005/112/2001 to7
City, State & Zip™ CAROLINA, PUERTO RICO .., .-..

Phone Number

' Amount

1. Original Contract $9,800,00
2. Total Supplements , $00.00
3. Final Revisd Contract (Line 1 plus Line 2) $2,800,00
4, Total Previous Payments $00.00
5. Net Due (Line # minus Line 4) $9,800.00

L]

Prime Contractor Conditional Final Waiver of Lien
To: Kmart Corporation, having an interest in the premises #7446 located at
{Store Number} {Adaress)

AVE. JESUS T. PINEIRO 4010, carr# 1 CAYEY {jpon which the undersigned has performed

ity. Siste ard Zig)
WERE gﬁ’df@i‘?@ppiied labor, equipment and/or materials.

fNINE THOUSAND, ELGHT HUNDRED AND
{From Line 3)

00/100 ($9,800.00) (¥ )

In Consideration of the Sum g

The undersigned does hereby Waive, Release and Forever Discharge any and all liens, claims, or
rights of lien on or against the premises described above for and on account of work performed and
labor, equipment and/or materials supplied at or in connection with construction or improvement at

the premises described above. .

Anything herein contained to the contrary notwithstanding, it is understood that the effect and .-
enforceability of this Final Waiver of Lien shall be conditioned only upon receipt by the undersigned of
- the final payment in the amount of $ 9, 800. 0oand this final Waiver is given by the undersigned and

is accepted by Kmart Corporation subject to such understanding.

By: /_, &""*%“" Name: Jos& A. Correa Feliciano

{Authorized Signaiure} (Type ¢r Pant Name)
August 15, 2001

President )
Date:

Title:

Affidavit NO: 5,069
Subscribed to before me and subscribed in my presence. Witness the hand and seal given this 15th.

day of __August __in the year_2001_(State/Province) ef _in _San Juany, Fuerto Rico

Notary Public 7 ) e AL S
7 My Commig&ion is for life. N B
o, 5~ o/
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sthorization 180. ~EXNIbIT D (Part 2) Page 7 of 25 ' # 7446

CAYEY

_REMOVING (2} PATR OF OLD FMERGENCY STEEL EXIT DOOR
AND THE INSTALLATION OF (2) NEW ROLLING DOOR. ‘ ,

amp&sah For and in consideraiicn of the sum to be paid us by Kmert Carpergticn on the contract ;_?gs;; hersiier

nentioned, we will furnish afl labor and meterial and do ol work and agree io all cenditicns as colled for in

ipecificctions dated N

Iroject:

srgwings No. . -
1s pregared by Kmart Corporaticn, this Frepesc! and the Bidding Instruciicns doted L

the "Contract Documents"), all of which cre hereby incorperated by referenca ond made port hersch,

‘ontreet Basis: {Indicole Lump Sum er Time and Maierial Terms)

Ne will start work within ASAP_ deys frem dete of eward, end will czmglete seme cs fellews: _ASAP

temiz=tien: (necsssery lo consicerciion of proposcl) .
[. Installation of (2) rolling doors al warehouse this i nclddes:

a) 2 Double bottom with rubber .
B) 2 Upper cover for rolling door

c) 2 Manual operated devices
2 Removal of old exit steel door
e) Dimension of rolling doors is 86" X 8'6" -

PRICE: $ 9,800.00

- Telct S

mart Corporation
‘onstruction Deparimen

; DUNS #77609

Oote _85/12/2001

4
YonTE Asoe S ZaH Reciondl Office JOE CORREA - OWNER

Type Name and Title

ccepted M"/")” /5 L 19 208 e

‘ s Address LAGUNA GARDEN BLVD.#3 SUITE PH-E

L ] ’J' ., City -CAROLINA State PR __ Zip 00979
C:;W'/-!é:a/‘v = /?#“'”’ g *Zv/cc. Pk u,é,
. > " Phene Ne.(787)253-3669, (787) 753-4614

Type Name and Tile

. w y ‘ TSP "
is Pzepesci is Subject to ond Geverned By Tox Icentiticolicn #
ol LN
2 Terms cnd Condiiicns en Reverse Side ALAIE -
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Exhibit D (Part 2) Page 8 of 25
ELITE SECURITY SYSTEMS
COND. LAGUNA GARDEN BLDG. 3 INYVOICE
SUITE PH-E, CAROLINA, PR. 00979 DATE |[NUMBER
PHONE: (787) 253-3669, (787) 751-0142 /31101 | 03102
FAX:  (787) 753-4614
JOE CORREA (OWNER) _
L T SHIP TC:
KMART CAYEY (#7446) KMART FIELD OFFICE
CAYEY, PUERTO RICO 8249 HAGGERTY ROAD
CANTON, MI. 48187
- ATT. TIM SLIMP
MELISSA WOLFE

—\“Q(ﬂ T yrTee s N T
PR ARG GFPL SRR W B

VUNIT PRICE TOTAL

WAREHOUSE, THIS INCLUDES:

a) 2 Double bottom with rubber
b) 2 Upper cover for rolling doors
c) 2 Mannal operated devices

2 INSTALLATION OF ROLLING DOORS AT

d) 4 Removal of old exit steel doors
¢) Dimension of rolling doors are X6 $ 9,800.00 $ 9,800.00

HoTT ey DOSOIUINT POR PAYMENT N
- ray
-t

e T ) ¥ )
SR S 3 RECHSO

RS R TEREE SHiP DATE

PROJECT No. | RECZIVEL) 3¥:

10 DAYS 713112001

0100476 6 :'/,{é/
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case 0202 | CUERRROIDEDBOMBEROBIE PURNTO RICO . :

oS

lom. Tl o larts Foddontn
&W

24 de Julio de 2001

Preven 1-1.92

ELITE SECURITY SYSTEMS
Laguna Garden Bivd #3 suite PH-E
Carolina, P.R. 00979

Estimados sefiores:

Sirva la presente para saludarles Y 2 su vez comunicaries que evaluamos su
consulta sobre el sistema de alarma contra incendio que se le ofrecerd a las
tiendas por departamentos Kmart la cual indica la informacion sometida por
ustedes es aprobada por la U.L. (Under writes Laboratories) y su instalacion sera
acorde con los Codigos y Reglamentos locales y su disefo cumpliran con los
parametros establecidos por N.F.P.A. (National Fire Protection Association).
Siendo asi el Cuerpo de Bomberos de P.R. no tiene objecion alguna en que se

le proveers este sistema.

Atentamente,

) S
RUBEN ERAZO KUILA

Director
Div. Técnico, Planos
Y Certificaciones
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wooucir Case UZ2-U2474 DoC 320415 FIet07II0109 ™ fites eary 5 SSUE : INFORMAT!!
COOP SEGUROS MULTIPLES - Exhibit D (Part 2)  Page mdf o) CONFERS Nc RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICA
PO BOX 7077 - WOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND :
CAGUAS PR 00726 ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW
INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE
Code: 005 50C . .
INSURED WSURER A COOP SEGURDS MUL PLES
JOSE A CORREA FELICIANO s
DBA ELITE SECURITY SYSTEMS RURER T
CONDOMINIO LAGUNA GARDENS HEAFTO PR Z WSURER E
CARQLINA PR 000970
COVERAGES -
THE POLICIES CF INSURANCE LIS EC SELOW ~AVE S5, SSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOLE FOR THE POLICY PERIOU INDICATED, NOTWITHSTANGH 3
ANY RECUIREMENT, TERM OR SINT™ION OF 2NY CSRUSACT OR CTHER DOCUMENT W+ RESZELT TO WHICH THIS CERTFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY
PERTAIN, THE NSURANCE tFRORCED BY ~=E POUTIES SESCRIBED HEREM 1S SUBJEST T2 4l THE TERMS. EXCLUSIONS ANG CONDITIGNS OF SUCH
SOLICIZS. AGGRESATE LMITE SHIWN MAY w4, E SE8\ SEDUIED 8Y PAID CLAMS — —
: POLICY EFFECTIVE  POLICY EXPIRATION
: TYPE DF INSURANCE | Poucynumezr | POy E GATE MMODIYY) uMITS
| GENERAL LIABILITY | CO-226048 £5-23-2001 35-23-22C2 EACH OCIURRENCE $ 1ot -
[} COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY FIRE DAMASE tAnyone fre) | § 502
SLAIMS MADE &'1 sosuR MED EXP ‘Any one person) $ £3
ADDITIONAL INSLRET PERSONAL & ADV . INJURY § 1.000.G:
GENERAL AGGREGATE § 1.000.0
GENVL AGGREJATE LA™ £OOLIES T28 PRODUCTS-COMP/OP AGG [ §_ 1.000.5
[} POLCY [TTPREIT]T W00
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT $
[:i ANY AUTO (Es accident)
[:] ALL OWNED AUTZS BODILY INJURY $
(7] scHEDLLED AUTOS ! {Per persom
i
[7] HIRED AUTTS i SODILY INAR s
["] NON-OWNSD AUTCS ‘ (Per accident)
PROPERTY DAMAGE $
. {Per acoigent)
GARAGE LIABILITY ALTO ONLY-E4 ACCIDENT 4
D ANY AUTD _OTHER TwWaN EAACCT S
ALTO ONLY. AEETS
EXCESS LIABILITY Ci801 05-23-2001 15.23.2202 EACH OCTURRENCE | § 26000
DECUR D TLAINS MADE AGSREZATE $ 2,000
[
E] DEDUCTISLE $
RETENTION $40.000 $
o= == - 2 WC STAT ™
WORKERS COMPENSATION CG-25045 05-23-2001 | 523202 rorvimes B OeR
AND EMPLOYER'S LIABILITY EL. EACH AZCIDENT $ 1.0000f
e T T T T o T e e e e s
STOP GAP ' EL. DISEASE-2A TMPLOYEE | ¢  1.000.00
- E.L DISEASESTUCY UMIT |8 1.000.0¢
OTHER i
]

TION, SE=VICING OR REPAIR

UESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES / EXSLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEMENT ' SPECIAL PROVISIONS
94381 FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEMS INSTALLATION. SERVICING OR REPAIR
92451 ELECTRICAL APPARATUS INSTALL

' CERTIFICATE HOLOER ~ «

(DOITIONAL INSURED; INSURER LETTER: .-

- GANGCELLATION

,‘b...

“n

&

KMART CORPORATION
C/O FACILITY MANAGEMENT

3100WEST BLG BEAVER ROAD
TRQY, M! 48084

T

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE ut—:scmazn POLICIES BE mceu.zn BEFORE TH
EXMRATIN CATE THEREOE, THE ISSUING INSURER WILL ENDEAVOR TO WMAJ

ereana DAYS WIITTEN NOTICE TO THE CENTIICATE HOLDER NAMED TO TH
s.a'-'? wtmmwwwsm:. INpQs

NO OBUGATION OR LIABILITY ©
REPRESENTATIVES.

ACORD 25.5 {7/97)

7 W eAC'oBd CORPORATION 1988



Contractor's Sweorrs Statem@eMicq07/10/09 15:03:49 Desc

Exhibit D (Part 2) Page 11 of 25

. JOFE ¢ .being first duly sworn, says thathe is
- . {Person teking oath}
OHNER E | of ELITE SECURITY SYSTEMS. . . ___
“““““ " ite) {Firm Nomaet
which is confractor for REPATRING_AND._REPLACE. ALL_TYPE.QF-DOORS—.. - on building situated on

(Trode - General, Electricol, Erc.

i described as \ 7665)- - R
premises known and described os KMAR Los_CaLoRo 2R 76 )- e

c{:;hd that to procure payment for said contractor for work completed, that he has fully and correctly set forth below the

owing: ) .

{1} the name of each of his sub-contractors, whether paid or ung)aid, and, if unpaid, the amount owing each
for lobor and material furnished to date hereof. Where no rther balance owing, state “None.”

[2) the name of each of his moterial suppliers, whether poid or unpaid, and, if unpaid, the amount owing each
for material furnished to date hereof. Where no further balance owing, state "Nane.”

(3} the nome of each of his job emplayees unpaid, and the amount owing each for labor and service rendered
 to dofe hereof. -

Name Trade : T erm oved |
ANIRAL ORTIZ (A .T.R,. ENTERPRISES) . NONE— o
i
[Note: If lines provided are insufficiant kor olf names, then use bock of this form.) '
' ‘ Total Amapnt Owi
Affidavit No: 5,074 L "*""7’0&%
{Sign) S
. ; . . vortéling onH »
Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence at San_Jyan b7 g Puartoy Rico
15th A  ve 20 ‘w( TN
H . 1 llSt 01 .
this doy of g L1 ‘ J o
* Seal My Commission Expires is for 1ife. b""
: ciSefarpfublich
rﬁ;"{'!_g.n{xé.:aﬂa?w? g:tT 18y 3852 PaG a0




Prifne ContsactesBRETE SESVSIN SYSTENS 1 0/00 —Enterit i 10/09 150348
Address _WWPEG@ZM 9% 13001 1575/ 2001

City, State & Zip capor,INA, PUERTO _RICO 00979.
Phone Number L 787) 753-4614

Amount
1. Original Contract $63,459.00
2. Total Supplements - $00.00 :
3. Final Revisd Contract (Line 1 plus Line 2) $20 008 00 (parcial invdhice)
4. Total Previous Payments $00.00 .
5. Net Due (Line # minus Line 4) $29,008,00

Prime Contractor Conditional Final Waiver of Lien

To: Kmart Corporation, having an interest in the premises # 71665 focated at@AROLINA

{Store Number) (Adcdress)
PUERTO RICQ . Upon which the undersigned has performed
{City. State ard Zig)
work and/or supplied labor, equipment and/or materials.

Sum g'f TWENTY NINE THOUSAND, EIGHT DOLLARS AND 00/100
{From Line 3)
$ )

29 00800

In Consideration of the

The undersigned does hereby Waive, Release and Forever Discharge any and all liens, claims, or
rights of lien on or against the premises described above for and on account of work performed and
labor, equipment and/or materials supplied at or in connection with construction or improvement at

the premises described above. )

Anything herein contained to the contrary ndtwithstanding, it is understood that the effect and -
enforceability of this Final Waiver of Lien shall be-conditioned only upon receipt by the undersigned of
- the final payment in the amount of S5, gog, p@nd this final Waiver is given by the undersigned and

is accepte Kmart Corporation subject to such understanding. .

By: 4 2 M’%ﬂs Name: José& A. Correa Feliciano
(Authorized Signalure) (Type ¢ Pnnt Name)

Title: . President . Date; Aug“st 15' 2001

Affidavit No: 5,068

Subscribed to before me and subscribed in my presence. Witness the hand and seal given this _L3tt
day of _August ___in the year 2001 (State/Province)ef .,,_.”;,é”f"ﬁ_. {Puim, Puerto Rico
. i P ‘ " . '

Notary Public / Quricd [ :35
7 My C ryssion is for 1life. \ e o (S
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WORK ORDER SURVEY FORRe, Flos.0711009  Entpred 07/rgas £034 0 Bpr
85K INFANTRY AVENLE

.ocation

sontract / Work Order #

vmount of Contract $

sontractor

Date/Time Started

Date/Time Completed
Number of people in crew
dated Awarded
>roject ;

rhe following service andfor work tickets by the contractor are associated with this project

rhe Store Manager MUST cornplete the following: .
t. Didthe y(adtor provide sufficient notice to the Store Manager prior to arrival at the store?

Yes No
Did the contractor survey the scope of the contract with the Store Manager prior to commencement?

Yes_ it~ No
3. Were store operations disrupted?  Yes No _e~— .t
1 \Was the contractor made aware of the disruptions?  Yes }d | o

Did Hie do anything to alieviate the problem? Yes No -
5 During the project, were any fixtures or merchandise damaged? - Yes7‘_ No l/
Was the contractor made aware of the damages? Yes No
if Yes, explain and provide estimate of damages.

™~
.

i

7. Workmanship:  Above Average v~ Avera Below average

8. Would you recommend using the firm again? Yes No

9. Store Manager's comments (Print Legibly) /

Store Manager's Signature /7/7 Vi / Date 8- R-o1
Store Manager's Name (Pgirt) I/ Py T

Contractor's Signature LA e A Date 7~ l~o/

This Friginal Survey Form is to be returned by the Contractor with an
Invoice, Waivers of Lien, Service Tickets, Etc.

Y
wConstMain/Contract Forms/Work Qrder Sunvey Form.doc



der No. _Case 02.02474—Boe-32044=5  Fifedt710/09 Entered 07/10/09 15:03:4
b iction No. Exhibit D (g 2) -zPbge 14 of D64 ¢ou0% *8rod G cenTER
e Te/2001 4 : CAROLINA
e —= ' #7665
. .. FOR REPAIRS, TO REPLACE AND SERVICING AUTOMATIC EXIT
dRE’ GTERATED GLASS DOOR AND MANUAL OPERATED STEEL EXIT DOORS.
spescl: For and in considerciicn of the sum lo te paid us by Kmart Corgorcticn cn the canirag! Lfcszs_ herzinoner
we will furnish all leker and metericl end de clf werk and cgree io clt canditicns us colled Tor in

3 14

nticned,
wificaticns dated

wings No. -

. . , } < 1l gy bl LJY.
orecred by Kmart Cerparation, this Pregescl end the Biccing Insiructicns dotes — -
| wCentract Decuments™), all cf which are hereby incarpercies by refarenca ond mace pon hersct,

e

—

"

. . . 4w
nirect Besis: {indiczle Lump Sum er Time cnd Meigrict Tarms;

. . - ”! g
will sicrt work within _ASAP_ deys frem cate cf cwerd. end will comelete sema es feilows: __pgap

. . 1
mizoticn: {pecssiery 10 considerzicn ¢f grepasci)

To remove, to reinstall and to adjust these doors e} .To

uminum beam,

-

$- 1,800 00

Total Price.... ese~$63,459,00

Tete! 3
ergt S

ELEJE SECURITY SYSTEMS

wars Cerpercticn Contr
nsiructicn Department DUNS # 77609 ..

Dete _4/18/2001

zz&zg Aﬂl’e’fg‘gz ﬁl 4 RECEGGG] OFﬁC& JOE CORREA - OWNER
fmrorwmpraps g gnaeliiiiiui g ety i .-' e o e . R ) i r ,‘N o 3 T;' . - G b T e
contedMHy 22 w7 enTams sae T
‘ - , 7 Addrass LAGUNA GARDEN BLVD #3 PH-E
/%a/éé‘-" 2—/ . -

} o i 'owm' INA Siclz _pR JATLIN V.Y L X S
N « -
Lo - /C‘(?- /}1’) j g‘; - :
Cu llres ez e e Ne{787) 753-4614, (787) 253-3669

xled21-0

Tyee Meme and Tile

hy -~ n‘i' Fz .
X CEnnicTnon e —_—

1

P

>
s + - .
s Prépesai is Subject o and Governed By



ler No. _.Case 02-02474-—Poc-32041-5  Fijdg7/10/09 Entered 07/10/09 15:03:49 Desc

- n Exhibit D' (Part 2) Page 15 of 25
horizctien Ne. ( ) Pag " 77 LOS COLOBOS SHOPING CENTER

. 001
e o= 4/18/2 CAROLINA

sact: FOR REPAIRS : D SERVICING AUTOMATIC EXIT ¥ 7665
JRS, MANUAL OPERATED GLASS DOOR AND MANUAL OPERATED STEEL EXIT DOORS,

pasc:! For and in censiderciicn of the sum to be paid us ky Kmert Corporaticn an the contrsz: basis herssiie:
tianed, we will Rurrish alt lekor and metericl end e <l werk end agree o dll cendilicns ¢s czited Ter in

-ificaticns dcied

e v

vings No.

. red
regcred by Kmert Cf'r'*orchan this Propeset end the Bxuc!rcinst. uciicns ¢oled — —
aCanirect Documents”), dll of which are herat f incarperates b / referencs ond mece pori hersz,

irect Besis: (indiccte lump Sum or Time cnd Meteric! Terms

will siart werk within __ASAP c'cys rem coie of cwerd, end will c:mp!eie seme ¢ [oilows: 3%

(3]

\

. 4 r
ni==sien: (necesscry to consicerciien of pregescl)

T0O REMOVE AND TO REINSTALL MANUAL OPERATED GLAS S T _CHANGE PIVOT AND.
. ALSO TO CHANGE (5) DOOR CLOSER HEAVY DUTY

$ 9,980.00

ngwmmwmﬁoaem%mm,
} - To replace (3} centric head sensors, ¢} To replace (1)-microboard contrel,
dY To replace bottom and upper glass doors rails (SLIDING TYPE) e) Adjust
ment of (5) automatic doors and control systemS... - _;..1.5,@5,%....__«
1) To replaca emergency exit steel door (3 _pairs),These replacement—include:
a) 3 threshold, b) 6 doors closers ¢} 6 vertical panic bar d)-6 uweatherstrips
e) 6 paint 2) To replace handware to steel emergency exit door (8) this in.
cludes: a} 8 threshold b) 8 door closer «) 8 panic.bar dl.8 maathan Btaag

3} To replace a emerdency exit steel door, single type 38 3/8" wide 00"

high aproximated “includes the hardware mentioned above.4) To nap]aga -
gency ex:.; ;;ght !&l L-E-D.t}{pﬁ with poWar pack

To_replace automatic control and mechanism of ralling door$~+3}—aaé—aé§ugﬁu
ment this include replacement of (1) control and to repair mechanical-com—

ponents.
Fo repair or replace hardware to (2) exit glass doors thj,s_inglndes al To-.
replace door closer heavy duty b) To replace thresk&ld c)STo replace weather
strip.

art Cerporcticn

structicn Depcriment DUNS # 77609

: / Dcis 4/18/2001
vTE Lireder Z"’/dﬁemcnal Office ____JOE CORRER -OWNER-

e - . P 4§

ied L2 22 19 Of

-/9/ Z/ Address LAGUNA GARDEN BLVD # 3 SUITE PH-E
ﬂ‘dk:v - ) .

——

Tvpe MName ond Fille

City CAROLINA Sicte PR _ Zip _00979

Guilerse Leiez 4. /)‘Q‘-ZJ“"@ ene No (787) 753-4614,(787) 253-3669

Trpe Name and Tide

-

Progesei is Subject to and Governed By

IR, 4
Tex Icentitication 2




Case 02-02474 Doc 32041-5 Filed 07/10/09 Entered 07/10/09-]:5 03 49 -Desc
Exhibit D (Part 2) Page 16 of 25

ELITE SECURITY SYSTEMS

COND. LAGUNA GARDEN BLDG. 3

PHONE: (787) 253-3669, (787) 751-0142

[

INVOICE

DATE |MUNBER

8/ 6/20011 00305

FAX: (787) 753-4614

JOE CORREA (OWNER)
oL T SHIP TO:
KMART LOS COLOBOS SHOPPING KMART FIELD OFFICE
CENTER (# 7665 ) 82 49 HAGGERTY ROAD
CAROLINA, PUERTO RICO CANTON, M1. 48187

ATT. TIM SLIMP
MELISSA WOLFE

SR Femeerw 1
BN A NS e LT

UNIT PRICE TOTAL

4 PAIR

To replace emergency EXIT sicel doors, this inclo-
des:

a) 4 thresholds

b) 8 doors closers

<) 8 vertical panic bars

d) 8 weather strips
¢) 8 paints $ 23, 208.00
4 To replace hardware of (4) doars this includes:

a) 2 thresholds
b) 4 doors closer heavy doty
c) 4 vertical panic bars
d) 4 weather strips $ 5,800.00
NIy Ry DIDLUTEINTT ML VY CICES PAID

TN TR,

TOTAL 5 29,008.C0
5 ~ v Yy s 18 LI PROTELY My nurvﬂ,g:n nv7,
10 DAYS 8/6r2001 | 00131 ‘?&/‘19\
4




T SNy S —— U6-2Y-2001

< ~Rinbmiidapdmbins e
TL'i'-mu;cu Case 02-02Z27Z  DOC 320415 ~ FliedU/rIuivy [ A OF INFORMATIC
COOP SEGURQOS MULTIPLES: Exhibit D (Part 2) Pagd @fLYf 880 CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICA!
PO BOX 7077 HOLDER. ' THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND ¢

ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.
INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE '

CAGUAS PR 00726

Code 05 600 X
INSURED . INSURER A: _ COOP SEGUROS MUK TIFLES
JOSE A CORREA FELICIANO ’ %ﬂgﬂ%
DBA ELITE SECURITY SYSTEMS REURER
CONDOMINIO LAGUNA GARDENS tH APTO PH € - INSURER E-
CAROQLINA PR 00879
COVERAGES -

THE POUCIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUZD TD THE MSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIQD INDICATED, NOTWITHSTANDING
ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION CF ANY CONTRACT R CTHER JOGUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY
PERTAIN. THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS. EXCLUSIONS AN CONDITIONS OF SusH
POLICIES, AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY MAVE BEEN REDUCED BY DA SLAMS,

] POLICY EFFECTIVE | POLICY EXPIRATION
! TYPE OF INSURANCE PoLICY NUMBER | FELICY HIRE T DATE (MMDOAY) LIMITS
GENERAL LIABILITY Cui 26046 n5.23.200¢ 05-23.2002 EACH OCSURRENCE __5_199_3_
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY . FIRE DAMAGE (Any ane firg} [ 50,0
[’_’] CLAIMS MaDE g occuUR MED EXP {Any ene person) 3 5,08
ADDITIONAL INSURED PERSONAL 4 ADV . INJURY | § 1.000.0C
GENERAL AGGREGATE § 1.000.00
GENL AGGREIATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: PRODUCTSCOMPIOP AGG | § 1.000.00
POUCY [T PROJECT[™] 10T
AUTOMOBILE LIARILITY COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT s
D ANY AUTD (Ea accident)
] AL OWNED AUTCS ‘ ' BODILY INJURY $
] SCHEDULSD AUTCS i {Per person}
[™] HIRED AUTSS BODILY INJURI s
(] NON-OWNED AUTSS | (Per accivent)
_ PROPERTY DAMAGE $
i - (Per actadent)
GARAGE LIABILITY AUTO ONLY-EA ACCIDENT 3
[] ANYauTO OTHER THAN Enacc] $
EXCESS LIABILITY CU-4801 35.23.200" 05.23.2002 BACH OCCURRENGE $  2.060.00
DCCUR (7] CLAIMS MADE . AGGREGATE § 2,000,000
s
DEDUCTIBLE $
RETENTION $10.000 s
- . 200 WC STATY THE
WORKERS COMPENSATION CG426046 5-23-200 05-23-2002 Emm TATD 5 OTHER
AND EMPLOYER'S LIABILITY EL EAGH ACCIDENT [§ 1000000
STOP GAP . | E.L DISEASEEAEMPLOYES | §  1.000.00/
.. EL DISEASEFOLICY UMIT | § 1,000,000
OTHER
i

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES / EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEMENT / SPECIAL PROV&SIQNS
84381 FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEMS INSTALLATION, SERVICING OR REPAIR
82451 ELECTRICAL APPARATUS INSTALLATION, SERVIGING OR REFAIR

.
*, ’.

L CERTIFICATE HOLDER + DDITIONAL INSURED; INSURER LETTER: o CANCELLATION * - “ iowfyy "0 v - oo L ¢
> W“%W
" § SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICE ELLED THE
KMART CORPORATION ‘ ' - | EXPIRATION DAYE THEREQF, THE ISSIANG muisxgﬁv:c&“gumvgﬁomm
C/O FACILITY MANAGEMENT AR oars wggm :gns%n TO MER‘H:ICATE-MHK NAMED TO THE
3100WEST BLG BEAVER ROAD . | A GaND UPON THE INSURER, 173 ASPHEGIA AP ase ol LABRLTY OF

"TROY, MI 48084 - -

ACORD 25-$ (7/57) (. A\~~~ ©ACORB CORPORATION 1988



ALY 'lﬂﬂgﬂuha"mu I WIY bwrrery -

; iled 07/10/09 3 .03:
WORK 5&2} R SURVEY EORAE 5.7 % T35 g8 B ki
store # L& PR20 AND ESMERALDA
: GUAYMABO, PR 00970

Location

Contract/ Work Order #

Amount of Contract §

Contracicr

DatefTime Started

Date/Time Completed

Number of people in crew

Dated Awardnd

Project

The following service and/or work tickets by the contractor are associated with this project

The Store Manager MUST compiete the following:

1 Did the contractor provide sufficient notice to the Stere Manager prior to arrival st the store?
Yes No

2. Did the contractor survey the scope of the contract with the Store Manager prior o commencement?
Yes - No '

3. Were store operations disrupted? Yes No ><- r

4 Was the contractor made aware of the disruptions?  Yes No X

5

Did he do anything to alieviate the problem? Yes No _X .
During the project, were any fixtures or merchandise damaged?  Yes No _¥ )
Was the contractor made aware of the damages? Yes No X%

6. If Yes, explain and provide estimate of damages.

./
ZLZ

Workmanship:  Above Average ' Average Below average
Would you recommend using the firm again? Yes No
Store Manager's comments (Print Legibly)

© @

Store Manager's Signature Ff?/M/ e . Date 3/7/0/
/ rd

Store Manager's Name (Print) _ /222> 7y EEL

Contractor's Signature Date

‘This Criginal Survey Form is to be returned by the Contractor with an
Invoice, Waivers of Lien, Service Tickets, Etc.

-
v a

wConsuManyContras Formsivors Order Sursy Form.oos
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| c;,n}p&ii%ﬁ?@%@%ﬁﬁ%@@fEntered 07/10/09 15:03:49 Desc

ge 19 of 25
__ JOE CORREA . being firstduly sworn, says that he s
b - {Person toking oath} N
OWNER . of ELITE SECURITY SVSTEMS. ... .. __._
(Title] (Firm Neme}
which is contractor for REPAIRING AND REPLACE STEEL. DOORSwwu.—.. . O building situated on

(Teade - General, Electrical, Eic.}
premises known and described os KMART GUAYNABO,GUAYNABQ,P.R.(7768).. .. . e
. [Street ond Number) {City} {Strtw or Prowinee)
?rhd that fo procure poyment for said contractor for work completed, that he has hully and correctly set forth below the
oliowing: ' .
{1} the nome of each of his sub-contractors, whether paid or unpaid, and, if unpoid, the amount owing each
for labor and material furnished to dote heréof. Where no further balance owing, state “None.”
(2) the name of each of his material suppliers, whether paid or unpaid, and, if unpaid, the amount owing each
for material furnished 1o date hereof. Where no further balance owing, state "None.”

(3) the nome of each of his job employees unpaid, and the omount owing eoch for lobor and service rendered
to date hereof. L :

Nome Trade T Bom ot |
ANIBAL ORTIZ(A.I.R.ENTERPRISES) : | NONE

ALY

5

{Note: If lines provided are insulficiant for all nomes, then use back of this form.}

AFFIDAVIT NO: 5,072

| (Sign)

ISworr; to before me and subscribed in my presence at

;}1;5 15th. doy of August , ¥
* My Commission Expires is for life




-

i : PAAE DocifP0Ne- T8y e e En iﬁ?ﬂ%@‘j_@%@ﬂo Dese
Address ~LaGUNA_carnsERdUbis DR prPage 20°6H8A 4/23/2001 107/31/04

City, State & Zip__caRoLINA, PUERTO RICO 00979

Phone Number

Amount
1. OQriginal Contract $_13,867.00
2. Total Supplements ‘ $_00.00
3. Final Revisd Contract (Line 1 plus Line 2) $_13 867.00
4. Total Previous Payments $_a0.00
5. Net Due (Line # minus Line 4) $ 13,867.00

" Prime Contractor Conditional Final Waiver of Lien

To: Kmart Corporation, having an interest in the premises # located at p 2 ang
: {Store ﬁumber; {Address)

WW . Upon which the undersigned has performed
(City. State ard Zip)

work and/or supplied labor, equipment and/or materials.

in Consideration of the Sum of THIRTEEN THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED SIXTY
{From Line 3)
($13,867.2D )

SEVEN DOLLARS AND 00/100

The undersigned does hereby Waive, Release and Forever Discharge any and all liens, claims, or
rights of lien on or against the premises described above for and on account of work performed and
labor, equipment and/or materials supplied at or in connection with construction or improvement at
the premises-described above. .

Anything herein cantained to the contrary notwithstanding, it is understood that the effect and :
enforceability of this Final Waiver of Lien shall be conditioned only upon receipt by the undersigned of
. the final payment in the amount of $ 13,867, 0gnd this final Waiver is given by the undersigned and

is accepteg-Ry Kmart Corporation subject to such understanding.

By: ' Name:_José A. Correa Feliciano
{Authorized Signaturs) (Type cr Punt Name)

Title: ____ President ; Date: August 15, 2001

Affidavit No: 5,070

Subscribed to before me and subscribed in my presence. Witness the hand and seal given this 15th.

day of __Augqust___in the year 2001 (State/Province) of _in San. Juan, Puerto Rico
: , ‘ éﬁb P i
. , B 5 ;

Notary Public

7 My Ccmly{ ion is for life.




ter No. . Case 02-02474—Poc-320415  Filed 07/)1}@@ Ehtered 07/10/09 15
; . 15:03:49 Desc
horizaticn Nc._QLQDf‘ 24 Exhibit D (Part 2 g}é 21 of 25 GUAYNABO
4/23/2001 fbgéeyfixf /

s A
.

|e<® =¥NGLE TYPE,

p;:sc:l:
toned,

For and in censicerciicn of the sum 1o
. - H
we will furnish ot laker end metericl ond de all werk end agr

# 7768

FOR REPAIR AND TO REPL CE_STEEL EMERGENCY EXIT DOORS
ALSO TO REPAIR ROLLING DOORS.

be paid us by Kmart Corporaticn on the coniract basis hersinunar
es io all conditicns a3 called for in

.ificaticns dated

vings No.
repared by Kmert Cerporation, this Prop
nCeonireet Documents”
drect Bosis: {Indiccte Lu

csal and the Bidding Instructicns deted
. - N i

1, oll of which are hereby incorgorcted by referance and mede gort herazi.

mp Sum cr Time and Material Terms)

will siart werk within

__ASAP deys from daie of cwerd, enc wil comlete some cs fellews: LASAP

ni=cien:

(necessary o censidarction cf propescl)
a) 3 threshold b) 3 door closer heavy duty .l

1

3 vertical door closer e

d) 3 weather strips e) 3 paint.

.$__8,199.00

To replace hardware to steel emergency exit doors.i3) includes:

bar. 4} 3 weathey

3) 3 Threshold b) 3 door closer heavy duty ¢) 3 panic

strips. - ¢ 4 86RK.0O0

To repair (2) rolling doors this includes: ) "
3) to replace the double bottoms

B to replace the cover of the rolling doors

c)] Adjust the rolling doors. - 1 80000

$ 13,867,00

TOTAL PRICE. .., +s0002=ss

Tetc g

art Corporaiion
astruction Degeriment

ol & % &ye st %f-éﬁegioml OFice

DUNS # 77609

19

Contra : ELIPE) SECURITY SYSTEMS

. V4 .
By / Qﬁ@:&i& Dale4/23/2001

- ——

MORREA - OUNER :
. '~ Ivpe-Nome cnd Tule . .

wd Jtlfy T 15 2

. Address LAGUNA GARDEN BLVD #3 SUITE PH-E..

- A ’
/2 /»1%,«27//(& %’f

G

S——

Type Name end iile

&
Prewosal is Suoject to and Gaverned By

- P il e Darmees 0L

"~ ., Citv . CAROLINA
// - "Lplcﬁé' (787) 752-4614,

Stcte _PR_ Zip 00979
(787 253-3669

Ne

b
-

cx ldanmtificoticn £




Case 02-02474 Doc 32041-5 Filed 07/10/09 Entered 07/10/09 187g3: 49“ Desc

Exhibit D (Part 2) Page 22 of 25

:':v

e oy

ELITE SECURITY SYSTEMS I et
COND. LAGUNA GARDEN BLDG. 3 INVOICE
SUITE PH-E, CAROLINA, PR. 00979 DATE [NMUMBE
PHONE: (787) 253-3669, (787) 751-0142
FAX:  (787) 7534614 7/31/01 | 03101
JOE CORREA (OWNER)
R T SHIP TO:
KMART GUAYNABO (# 7768) KMART FIELD OFFICE
GUAYNABO, PUERTO RICO 8249 HAGGERTY ROAD
CANTON, MI. 48187
ATT. TIM SLIMP
MELISSA WOLFE

M S R S A I A
w LA s --iJN

L3
T v aw e

UNIT PRICT

e e 2
M SR A

TO REPLACE STEEL EXIT EMERGENCY DOORS

SINGLE TYPE, THIS INCLUDES:

3 Threshold

3 Door closers heavy duty

3 Vertical panic bars

3 Wearher strip

3 Paint

(The dimensions of these doors are 35 5/8” X
83 1/8” aprox.)

a)
b)
c)
d)
€)

$ 8,199.00

TO REPLACE HARDWARE TO STEEL EMERGENCY

EXIT DOORS, THIS INCLUDES:

a) 3 Threshold

b} 3 Door doser heavy duty
¢) 3 Panic bars

d) 3 Weather strip

To repair rolling doors, this inclades:

a) To replace double bottom
b) To replace the cover of the rolling door
c} To adjust rolling deor.

4,868.00

800.00

TOTAL

$ 8,199.00

4,86 8000

800.00

3 13,867.C

-n—v--)- Py

SHI2 DATE

PR B

PROJECT No.

RECZEIVED B7:

16 DAYS 7i31/01 01060476

Flﬁ//fﬂ
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IV 150343 . -DESE. 0g.21.2001
1S ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION |

JCORD..  Case 02-0247CERTIFIQATE OEALJAl MLITY

- Eacliilois B R
el XD rEart 2]

RODUCER !

5 QONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE
%Ogoiﬁgl;?()s MULTIPLE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR
SAGUAS PR 00726 : ALTER THE COVERAGE mmmm

INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE
Code: 005 600 .

SURED INSURERA: _ COOP SEGUROS MULTIPLES
OSE A CORREA FELICIANO - :::g‘g"‘z
iBA ELITE SECURITY SYSTEMS N RER D
'ONDOMINIO LAGUNA GARDENS IIAPTOPHE - NSURER E:
AROLINA PR 00879 . _ ' — ‘
OVERAGES ?171‘-'2 :.‘-E:':_: " :.",'".'; ‘".."" HFTIS wl:"l woet -ﬁ.;::?:“.: oo 'L,.:. -"'h-‘,“EﬂWﬂ%ﬁﬁ‘ﬂ:ﬁW’gma “_ﬁ! .’K% %ﬂ%“.m’@& n T%w%gj‘w;:ﬁ -

THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED, NOTWITHSTANDING
ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY
PERTAIN. THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN 15 SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS QF SUCH
BOLICIES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY FAID CLAIMS.

: POLICY EFFEGTIVE. | POLICY BXPIRATION -0 - oo o - LIMITS® -
1YPE OF INSURANCE poLicY Numeer | FOLT E oY) DRTE MDYy b iR '
GENERAL LIABILITY . CG-426045 05-23-2001 05-23-2002 EACH OCCURRENCE $ 1,000.000
[57) COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY FIRE DAMAGE (Anyone fire} 1§ 50,000
CLams MADE  [57] OCCUR MED EXP (Any oneperson) | § 5,000
ADDITIONAL INSURED PERSONAL & ADV.INJURY | § 1,000,000
GENERAL AGGREGATE $ 1,000,000
GENT AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: PRODUCTS-COMPIOP AGG | § 1,000,000
POLICY [ PROJECT[™] LOC
T AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY COMBINED SINGLE UMIT s
] ANYAUTO {En sccident)
] AU OWNED AUTOS BODILY INJURY - $
{ ] SCHEDULED AUTOS (Per porson)
(7] HIRED AUTOS BODILY INJUR) s
[} NON-OWNED AUTOS (Per accidant)
« " | PROPERTY DAMAGE s
{Per accident)
GARAGE LIABILITY AUTO ONLY-EA ACCIDENT | §
D ANY AUTO OTHER THAN ga acc!| S
AUTO ONLY: AESTS —
EXCESS LIABILITY CU-4801 05-23-2001 05-23-2002 EACH OCCURRENCE S 2.000.000
5] OCCUR [T] CLAIMSMADE ' AGGREGATE § 2,600,000
' 3
[] oepuctsLe $
[DQ_ReTenTION $10,000 . — 5
WORKERS COMPENSATION Co428046 | 05:23-2001 05232002 L) ronv s 23 O™
AND EMPLOYER'S LIABILITY kL. EACH ACCIDENT § 1.000.000
STOP GAF .. EL DISEASE-EA EMPLOYEE | § 1,000,000
- EL DISEASE-POLGY LIMIT | § 1,000,000
OTHER '

!SCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES / EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEMENT / SPECIAL FROVISIONS
381 FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEMS INSTALLATION, SERVICING CR REPAIR
451 ELECTRICAL APPARATUS INSTALLATION, SERVICING OR REPAIR

IRTIFICATE HOLDER™ ) v+ DDITIONAL INSURED; INSURER LETTER: 25w s il CANCELLATIONZI iy SN N o Tl e e e

DRI -

- s ST ool ot Wi s L el el A T i XA AL A
20| SHOULD ANY DF ‘THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE

WART CORPORATION . EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, THE 1SSUING INSURER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAL
‘0 FACILITY MANAGEMENT RAMER e DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE YO THE CERTIRCATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE
I00WEST BLG BEAVER ROAD ' L U T e A P e on O LiASWITY OF
R0Y, M! 48084 . -. Ay ey .

i s : E ‘ W{

g Al :
SORD 258 (7/97) 7 (A~ ©ACORU GORPORATION 1988

T



FACILITYOMANAGENEN | wivioiure )
VORK ORDER SURVEY FARM (arts)  Page 24 ggmﬁéﬁogfa KDST ’
Store # 2499 CAPARRA HETS. a

Location Sn Pateiio | SAN JUAN, PR 00920

Contract / Work Qrder #

Amount of Contract $

Contractor

Date/Time Started

Date/Time Completed
Number of pecple in crew
Dated Awarded
Project

The following service and/or work tickets by the contractor are associated with this project

The Store Manager MUST complete the following: :
1. Did the contractor provide cufficient notice to the Store Manager prior to arrival at the store?

> o s N

Yes No
Did the contractor survey the scope of the contract with the Store Manager prior to cormmencement?
Yes ~ _ No '
Were store operations disrupted? Yes No / ,
Was the contractor made aware of the disruptions? Yes No UM'
Did He do anything to alleviate the problem? Yes No -
During the project, were any fixtures or merchandise damaged? Yes No “
Was the contractor made aware of the damages? Yes No WA
If Yes, explain and provide estimate of damages.
P M
7 Workmanship;  Above Average ‘/ Average Below average
8. Would you recommend using the firm again? Yes No
9. Store Manager's comments (Print Leqibly)

Store Manager's Signature M #5¢ Date 8‘2 ‘ ot

Store Manager's Name (P
Date ?/ 7'/ ¢ ¢

i€ Original Survey Form is to be retirned by the Contractor with an
" invoice, Waivers of Lien, Service Tickets, Efc.

Contractor's Signature
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Case 02-02474 Doc 32041-5 Filed 07/10/09 Entered 07/10/09 15:03:49 Desc

Tovo 32 oIRE 2R 0T, 2Bijo

TEaty Cffices
Tanco Copperativo Plasa
Suite 30N & _
Ane., Ponre be Ledn 623
Wato Rey, .33, 00018
July 10, 2002

Kmart Corporation et Al
C/0 Trumbuli Services, LLC
PO BOX 476

Windsor, CT 06085

Re: KmartCorp.
o Case No. 02-02474

Dear Agent;
Enclosed herein you should find a Proof of Claim for:
Elite Securify Systerns
Laguna Garden Edificio #3 PHE
Carolina, PR 00979

With nothing further, | remain.
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" Nicolas Nﬂeras%lr. k

cc. Shaken, Arpe, State, Meagher & Flom (lliinois) '
333 Wesr Wacker Drive, Suite 2100
Chicago, lilingis 60606-1285

Enclousure

B.©. Box 105386

San Yuan, PR, 00910.5386
Wel. (787) 298-1938

Wel./ SFax. (787) 772-4805



